
No.DDDKER/3851/2023-F1 Directorate of Dairy Development
Pattom P.O, Thiruvananthapuram

e-mail:dir.dairy@kerala.gov.in 
        cru.ddd@kerala.gov.in

Phone:0471-2440853
Dated:06-06-2024

      

Government of Kerala
Directorate of Dairy Development Department

Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram
 

Notice Inviting Tender
 

 
Ref : File No:   DDDKER/3851/2023-F1   Dated 06-06-2024

 

 
 e-Tenders (online bids only) are invited through Kerala Government official
e-Procurement portal https://etenders.kerala.gov.in for t h e Supply of
Qualitative kits  for  Aflatoxin B1 in feed and feed ingredients as per
the details and terms and conditions given below.

 

TENDER DETAILS
 

No. Description

1.  Mode of Tender
submission

Online though e-Procurement portal at 
https://etenders.kerala.gov.in

2.  Tender inviting
Authority Director, Dairy Development Department

Sl 

DDDKER/3851/2023-F1

I/178479/2024



3.  Date of Publication  of 
Tender  06-06-2024

4 Last date with time   f
or receipt of Tender  24/6/2024,4 PM

5 Date of opening of   Te
nders  25/6/2024, 11 AM

6 Estimate Amount 20000*14 =Rs.2,80,000/-

7 Earnest Money     Dep
osit (EMD)

Rs.2,800/-
1% (rounded to the     nea
rest rupees) of the   total c
ost, subject to a  minimu
m of ` 1,500/-

Online Remittance
only through
https://etenders.k
erala.gov.in

8 Tender Fee

0.15% OF COST.ROUND T
O NEAREST 100. Max. RS
.25000
Rs.420 + GST@ 18%    Rs.
76= Rs. 496/-

9

Contact Person of    De
partment of Dairy Dev
elopment for     inquiry
of technical  details

10

Name & address
where queries/
correspondence
concerning this tender 
is to be sent

Department of Dairy  D
evelopment
Pattom Palace P O,   Pa
ttom,
Thiruvananthapuram

Phone: 

Website: www.dairy
development.kerala.
gov.in

 

 

 

 

 

Smt. Gija C. Krishnan
Joint Director (SDL)
Directorate of Dairy Development,
Pattom, TVM
Ph:9495818683

,

. 
695004
e-mail: jd-sdl.dairy@
kerala.gov.in

9495818683,
9495592514

 

Ms. Nimi Ameer
Sr. Dairy
Extension Officer
State Dairy Lab
Directorate of
Dairy Development
Ph:9495592514

DDDKER/3851/2023-F1

I/178479/2024



 
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

 

 

 

Tender- 2 - Dairy Development Department
Item
Name

Supply of qualitative  kit for rapid analysis of aflatoxin
B1 in feed and feed ingredients 

Sl No Specification
 Quantity

1

1. Application - Qualitative kits for rapid
analysis of Aflatoxin B1 in Feed and Feed
ingredients    

2.  Detection limit - 20ppb or above
3.  Kit components -test strips , sample

preparation buffers, micropipettes  and
other necessary components      

 

14

 

 
Eligibility Criteria

1. Warranty of the product should be for at least 1 year
2. The bidder should have experience in the supply of Aflatoxin B1 kits

for the last 2 years.
3. The turnover of the bidder should be at least 1 crore Rupees.

 
Mandatory documents required to be uploaded
Proposed product specifications shall be included as scanned signed
copies in the e portal along with Tender

1. Covering Letter and authorization letter mentioning the
participation in the  tendering process.

2. General Information of the company and company profile, Legal
identity, Company Registration details

3. Detailed component wise technical specification of detection kits for
the qualitative analysis  of aflatoxin B1 in feed and feed ingredients.

4. Product certificate.

DDDKER/3851/2023-F1

I/178479/2024



5. Experience pertaining to supply of kits for last 2 years.
6. No. of installations / Kits supplied nationwide during last 5 years

with Customer reference  list
7. No. of installations / Kits supplied in Kerala state during last 5 years
8. No. of installations / Kits supplied to Government firms /

institutions last year
9. Copy of work orders.
10. Details of service centers and service personnel's in Kerala with

contact details.
11. Warranty details offered
12. Details of Annual turn over
13. If the supplier is not the original manufacturer ,authorization

certificate has to be submitted along with tender .
14. Undertaking that necessary installation and training onsite will be

given by the Company.
 

Important Terms and Conditions:

1. Bids and Tender Documents, signed physically and/or digitally with
a valid Digital Signature Certificate, are to be submitted online only
in the designated covers on the official web portal of e Tenders
Kerala.

2. Evaluation of financial tender will be limited to only those
applicants who are qualified in the technical tender evaluation
procedure.

3. An authorization letter with signature attestation of the company
representative  attending the e-tender technical and financial
evaluation process shall be furnished and uploaded .

4. Financial Bids should be uploaded only in the specific BOQ form
available on the web portal against this Tender. Tenders, which are
not in the prescribed BOQ form, are liable to be rejected.

5. Payment of the Total amount of EMD & Tender Fee should be made
through Online Payment mode as a Single Transaction only. Late
and incomplete tenders and tenders without EMD will not be
accepted.

6. Firms who are exempted from payment of EMD should upload
 attested copies of currently valued certificate from the Stores

DDDKER/3851/2023-F1

I/178479/2024



Purchase Department, Government of Kerala.
7. An agreement should be executed and signed by the Tenderer in the

Kerala Stamp Paper of value Rs.50/-. A specimen form of agreement
is given in the Tender Documents. Hard Copy of this agreement
should be send to the Tender Inviting Authority on award of
contract.

8. Online Opening of the Tenders will be done on the specified Date
and Time through the official web portal of Tenders Kerala.

9. All items quoted must comply with the respective Specifications
mentioned in the Tender notice and Bidders should upload the
details and specifications of their items quoted.

10. The price quoted should be inclusive of packing and forwarding,
freight, insurance, loading and unloading charges, site delivery, all
taxes etc, up to the time when the unit is in full working condition.

11. The e-tender BOQ shall be Item “Rate Contract Type” and selection
of L1 shall be based on the “total value of quoted rate”. No separate
item will be considered.

12. The District level Quality Control Officers shall be trained well to
handle, operate and maintain the installed testing  Instruments

13.  The successful tenderer should supply the Items within 20 days of
execution of agreement of contract and supply order to each district
in Kerala.

14. Payment terms :- 100 % payment shall be made to the supplier (e
payment) only after effective installation, testing and trial run of the
testing unit, training to the Quality Control Officers and acceptance
of the same by the users.

15. Price reduction on delayed delivery  :-  In case of delayed delivery,
price reduction shall be applicable at the rate of 1% of the order value
per week or part there of delay subject to a minimum of 10 % of the
total order value.

16. Any litigation regarding the supply of equipment shall be subjected
to Thiruvananthapuram district.

17. The Tender Inviting Authority (TIA) will not be responsible for any
sort of the delay or the difficulties faced during the submission of
bids through online by the bidders.

18. Director, DDD reserves the right to cancel the tender procedures at

DDDKER/3851/2023-F1

I/178479/2024



any point of e tendering procedure without any formal
communication.

19. In addition to these all other General Conditions annexed in the
Stores Purchase Manual of Government of Kerala are also applicable
to this tender.

 

                                                       
 

DIRECTOR

Copy To,
     (1) IT Cell - for publishing in website
 

DDDKER/3851/2023-F1

I/178479/2024


		Sample Info
	2024-06-06T17:14:08+0530
	ASIF K YUSUF I A S




